MATERIAL: •	 Machine-serrated clamping ring and non-serrated, beveled back-up ring are manu-
factured of high strength ductile iron in accordance with ASTM A536, Grade 65-45-12.
•	 Side clamping bolts and hex nuts are manufactured of high strength steel in accor-
dance with ASTM A449 and zinc-plated to B663, Type III Sec.1 for corrosion resistance.
SIZE RANGE: •	 4” through 48”
DIMENSION: •	 Manufactured in accordance with AWWA C900/905 PVC pipe and pressure fittings
PRESSURE RATINGS: •	 Equal to the water working pressure rating of the pipe upon which it is installed
with a minimum 2:1 factor of safety.

with DI Pipe
O.D.
DI
Pipe
OD
A B C
(max)
Clamping
Bolt
Torque
Weight
Item No.
4 PWPF-C4 4.80 1.25 9.13 10 100 13.5
6 PWPF-C6 6.90 1.25 11.75 10 100 17.0
8 PWPF-C8 9.05 1.50 14.13 10 100 24.0
10 PWPF-C10 11.10 1.75 16.88 15 125 45.0
12 PWPF-C12 13.20 1.75 19.12 15 125 49.0
14 PWPF-C14 15.30 3.00 21.60 15 130 102.5
1. Plain End PVC PIpe
2. PV-LOK Restrainer Clamp
3. PVC Fitting Bell
4. PVPF Beveled Back-up Ring
5. Restraining Rod
PV-LOK products are rated with a working pressure equal to that of the PVC pipe to which they are applied.
Dimensions in Inches, Weights in Pounds:
Contact Sigma for sizes 18”-48”
Nominal
Pipe Size Item #
Pressure Rating
C900 ASTM D2241 C905
DR14 DR18 DR25 SDR17 SDR21 SDR26 DR18 DR21 DR25 DR32.5 DR41 DR51 DR14
4 PWPF-4 305 235 165 250 200 160  -  -  -  -  -  - -
6 PWPF-6 305 235 165 250 200 160  -  -  -  -  -  - -
8 PWPF-8 305 235 165 250 200 160  -  -  -  -  -  - -
10 PWPF-10 305 235 165 250 200 160  -  -  -  -  -  - -
12 PWPF-12 305 235 165 250 200 160  -  -  -  -  -  - -
14 PWPF-14  -  -  -  -  -  - 235 200 165 125 100  - 305
16 PWPF-16  -  -  -  -  -  - 235 200 165 125 100  - 305
20 PWPF-20  -  -  -  -  -  - 235 200 165 125 100 80 -
24 PWPF-24  -  -  -  -  -  - 235 200 165 125 100 80 -
30 PWPF-30  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 165 125 100 80 -
36 PWPF-36  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 165 125 100 80 -
42 PWPF-42 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
48 PWPF-48 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Pressure Rating:
3 SIGMA Corporation  www.sigmaco.com
PV-LOK™ Series PWPF for PVC Fitting Restraint (CIOD)
Installation Instructions: